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REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS - ADDENDUM 1
AS-NEEDED LEAK DETECTION PROGRAM (2009-AN017)

Thank you for attending our mandatory Proposers' Conference for As-Needed
Leak Detection Program (2009-AN017) on Tuesday, May 19, 2009. The following are
revisions to the Request for Proposals (RFP) as well as responses to questions asked.
(Please note that bold text has been added and any text that has a strikethrough has
been deleted from the RFP.)

Revisions:

1. The RFP notice has been revised to read as follows:

Minimum Requirement(s): Proposers must meet all minimum requirements set
forth in the RFP document, including, but not limited to, Proposer or its managing
employee must have a minimum of three years' experience performing the type
of service solicited. Additionally, Proposer must submit copies of the-Propeser's
GCalifornia-BusinessLicense; the Proposer and/or subcontractor, latest calibration
certifications by the National Bureau of Standards or its equivalent, and any other
appropriate State licenses and certifications required to perform the work, if any.

2. Part |, Section 1, ltem B.2, Minimum Mandatory Requirements (page 1.1) has
been revised to read as follows:

1. Proposer or its managing employee must have a minimum of three years'
experience performing the type of service solicited.

3:- 2. Proposer and/or subcontractor must submit copies of the latest calibration
certifications by the National Bureau of Standards or its equivalent.
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Part I, Section 2, Item A.9, License and Certifications (page 1.10) has been
revised to read as follows:

9. Licenses and Certifications

Submit copies of the-Propesers-CaliforniaBusiness-License; the Proposer's

and/or subcontractor's, latest calibration certifications by the National
Bureau of Standards and any other appropriate State licenses and
certifications required to perform the work, if any.

Part |, Section 4, Item D.7, Initial Review (page 1.22) has been revised to read as
follows:

7. Proposer has submitted a—California—Business—License; copies of the
Proposer's and/or subcontractor's, latest calibration certifications by the
National Bureau of Standards or its equivalent, and any other appropriate
State license(s) and certification(s) required to perform the service.

Proposers who do not possess and/or have listed subcontractors who
do not possess the required licenses/certifications/permits at the
proposal deadline date will be disqualified as nonresponsive.

Exhibit A, Scope of Work, Section J, Responsibilities of the Contractor (page A.5)
has been revised to read as follows:

1. Prior to the start of any work, submit proof of a valid
California Business License.

Questions:

1.

Question: For ltem 3, in Form PW-2, Schedule of Prices, what is the largest
diameter for metallic pipes 16 inches and larger in diameter?

Response: The largest diameter for the steel pipes is actually 48 inches and not
30 inches as stated in the Conference.

Question: For Iltem 2, in Form PW-2, Schedule of Prices, what are the
nonmetallic pipes 2 inches to 14 inches in diameter made of?

Response: The nonmetal pipes are made of asbestos cement (A/C).
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Clarification:

1. On Form PW-2, Schedule of Prices, the number of units is only an estimate and
is only provided as historical data for past utilization and to allow us to compare
prices. The unit prices quoted, if any, will apply to the actual quantities, whatever
they may be.

The deadline to submit proposals is Wednesday, June 3, 2009, at 5:30 p.m.

If you have questions concerning the above information, please contact
Ms. Lorena Calderon at (626) 458-4169, Monday through Thursday, 7 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.

Very truly yours,

GAIL FARBER

Director of Public Wo%\

Va/Za
GHAYANE ZAKARIAN, Chie
Administrative Services Division
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